Table 1 – Comparison between 3 classes of Angle and the average overjet and overbite for each type of dentition by the ANOVA test at 5%.
	
	Overjet
	Overbite

	
	
	Average
	Standard Deviation
	P– value
	Average
	Standard Deviation
	P-value

	Mixed
	Class I
	2,89
	2,38
	


<0,001*
	2,35
	2,13
	


P<0,001*

	
	Class II

	5,41
	3,46
	
	3,33
	2,51
	

	
	Class III

	0,10
	0,32
	
	0,10
	0,32
	

	Permanent

	Class I
	3,09
	2,66
	


<0,001*
	2,54
	1,74
	


P<0,001*

	
	Class II

	5,96
	3,46
	
	3,67
	2,14
	

	
	Class III

	0,11
	0,33
	
	1,17
	2,18
	


*statistically significant correlation
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